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From : Smita Pawar <smita.pawar@harbingergroup.com>
Subject : Fwd: Metso file discussion on 06/15/2017­ Post processing task & duplicate dependents on Metso

file
To : Revansiddha Gaur <revansiddha.gaur@harbingergroup.com>
Cc : yogesh chaudhari <yogesh.chaudhari@harbingergroup.com>

Zimbra revansiddha.gaur@harbingergroup.com

Fwd: Metso file discussion on 06/15/2017­ Post processing task & duplicate dependents on Metso file

Wed, Aug 16, 2017 04:50 PM

From: "Smita Pawar" <smita.pawar@harbingergroup.com>
To: "Amit Thorve" <amit.thorve@ebsbenefits.com>
Cc: "Nandkumar" <nandkumar@harbingergroup.com>, "Rakesh Roy" <rakeshr@harbingergroup.com>, "Sachin Hingole" <sachin­
h@harbingergroup.com>, "Revansiddha Gaur" <revansiddha.gaur@harbingergroup.com>, "Yogita Bhadane"
<yogita.bhadane@harbingergroup.com>, "Prashant Samal" <prashant.samal@harbingergroup.com>, "Yogesh Chaudhari"
<yogesh.chaudhari@harbingergroup.com>
Sent: Thursday, June 15, 2017 6:50:10 PM
Subject: Metso file discussion on 06/15/2017­ Post processing task & duplicate dependents on Metso file

Hi Amit,

MOM for call on 06/15/2017 @ 6:00 PM

1.As per Option 2, we are providing termination for employee & his dependents also.
  Please refer below mentioned employee which is mentioned in log file received from metso feed back.

EEID|******998|******998|Matthew|P|Klein|M|01/13/1980
OFFR|******998|01/13/1981|Open Enrollment|01/01/2017|01/01/2017|01/01/2017|12/31/2017|01/01/2017
08:46:23.950000 AM
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|565|HIGHMARK PPO 80|EE|Employee|Y|89.39|506.56|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|85.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|565|HIGHMARK PPO 80|EE+SP|Employee +
Spouse|N|178.79|1013.12|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|85.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|565|HIGHMARK PPO 80|EE+CH|Employee + 1
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Child|N|178.79|1013.12|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|85.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|565|HIGHMARK PPO 80|EE+1+CH|Employee + 2+
Children|N|250.30|1418.37|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|85.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|565|HIGHMARK PPO 80|EE+SP+CH|Employee + Spouse + 1
Child|N|250.30|1418.37|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|85.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|565|HIGHMARK PPO 80|EE+SP+2+CH|Employee+Spouse + 2+
Children|N|250.30|1418.37|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|85.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|566|HIGHMARK PPO 90|EE|Employee|Y|134.99|528.90|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|79.67|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|566|HIGHMARK PPO 90|EE+SP|Employee +
Spouse|N|269.98|1057.81|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|79.67|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|566|HIGHMARK PPO 90|EE+CH|Employee + 1
Child|N|269.98|1057.81|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|79.67|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|566|HIGHMARK PPO 90|EE+1+CH|Employee + 2+
Children|N|380.67|1491.51|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|79.67|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|566|HIGHMARK PPO 90|EE+SP+CH|Employee + Spouse + 1
Child|N|380.67|1491.51|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|79.67|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|566|HIGHMARK PPO 90|EE+SP+2+CH|Employee+Spouse + 2+
Children|N|380.67|1491.51|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|79.67|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|669|Highmark HDHP plan|EE|Employee|Y|54.00|486.03|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|90.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|669|Highmark HDHP plan|EE+SP|Employee +
Spouse|N|108.00|972.04|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|90.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|669|Highmark HDHP plan|EE+CH|Employee + 1
Child|N|108.00|972.04|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|90.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|669|Highmark HDHP plan|EE+1+CH|Employee + 2+
Children|N|151.21|1360.86|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|90.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|669|Highmark HDHP plan|EE+SP+CH|Employee + Spouse + 1
Child|N|151.21|1360.86|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|90.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|669|Highmark HDHP plan|EE+SP+2+CH|Employee+Spouse + 2+
Children|N|151.21|1360.86|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|90.00|Y|N
COVG|******998|Open Enrollment|01/01/2017|565|HIGHMARK PPO 80|EE+SP+2+CH|Employee+Spouse + 2+
Children|250.30|1418.37|01/01/2017|||||N|||11/04/2016 02:15:25.000000 PM|01/01/2017
DEPI|******998|2798841|******156|Candice|Lee|Klein|Spouse|Y|01/18/1981|F|01/01/2017||I|01/01/2017
DEPI|******998|2798842|******761|Hannah|Rae|Klein|Natural child|N|04/13/2016|F|01/01/2017||I|01/01/2017
DEPI|******998|2798843|******245|Ben|Harrison|Klein|Natural child|N|11/10/2011|M|01/01/2017||I|01/01/2017
OFFR|******998|01/14/1981|Employee Data Change|03/24/2017|01/01/2017|01/01/2017|12/31/2017|03/24/2017
08:46:00.000000 AM
COVG|******998|Employee Data Change|03/24/2017|565|HIGHMARK PPO 80|EE+SP+2+CH|Employee+Spouse + 2+
Children|250.30|1418.37|01/01/2017|03/31/2017||||N|||03/30/2017 08:56:53.000000 AM|01/01/2017
DEPI|******998|2798841|******156|Candice|Lee|Klein|Spouse|Y|01/18/1981|F|01/01/2017|03/31/2017|I|01/01/2017
DEPI|******998|2798842|******761|Hannah|Rae|Klein|Natural
child|N|04/13/2016|F|01/01/2017|03/31/2017|I|01/01/2017
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From : Smita Pawar <smita.pawar@harbingergroup.com>
Subject : Metso file discussion on 06/15/2017­ Post processing task & duplicate dependents on Metso file

To : Amit Thorve <amit.thorve@ebsbenefits.com>
Cc : Nandkumar <nandkumar@harbingergroup.com>, Rakesh Roy <rakeshr@harbingergroup.com>,

Sachin Hingole <sachin­h@harbingergroup.com>, Revansiddha Gaur
<revansiddha.gaur@harbingergroup.com>, Yogita Bhadane
<yogita.bhadane@harbingergroup.com>, Prashant Samal <prashant.samal@harbingergroup.com>,
Yogesh Chaudhari <yogesh.chaudhari@harbingergroup.com>

DEPI|******998|2798843|******245|Ben|Harrison|Klein|Natural
child|N|11/10/2011|M|01/01/2017|03/31/2017|I|01/01/2017

Let us know, how these dependents are duplicate [Need to check with James] 

For first transaction termination Date is blank & in second transaction termination date is reflecting as 03/31/2017 for
employee & dependent.
Please let us know, dependent coverage termination record needs to be sent on file or not

2. Post processing task on Metso file [Full & Change Files]
    When WaivedFlag = Y  [i.e Enrollment in Medical optout plan] then following fields needs to be blank.
    
     Medical Plan Code                                                         
     Medical Plan Description                                                    
     Medical Coverage Code                                                      
     Medical Coverage Description                                               
     Employee Cost                                                              
     Employer Cost    

Thanks,
Smita
      

Thu, Jun 15, 2017 06:50 PM

Hi Amit,

MOM for call on 06/15/2017 @ 6:00 PM
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1.As per Option 2, we are providing termination for employee & his dependents also.
  Please refer below mentioned employee which is mentioned in log file received from metso feed back.

EEID|******998|******998|Matthew|P|Klein|M|01/13/1980
OFFR|******998|01/13/1981|Open Enrollment|01/01/2017|01/01/2017|01/01/2017|12/31/2017|01/01/2017
08:46:23.950000 AM
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|565|HIGHMARK PPO 80|EE|Employee|Y|89.39|506.56|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|85.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|565|HIGHMARK PPO 80|EE+SP|Employee +
Spouse|N|178.79|1013.12|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|85.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|565|HIGHMARK PPO 80|EE+CH|Employee + 1
Child|N|178.79|1013.12|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|85.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|565|HIGHMARK PPO 80|EE+1+CH|Employee + 2+
Children|N|250.30|1418.37|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|85.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|565|HIGHMARK PPO 80|EE+SP+CH|Employee + Spouse + 1
Child|N|250.30|1418.37|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|85.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|565|HIGHMARK PPO 80|EE+SP+2+CH|Employee+Spouse + 2+
Children|N|250.30|1418.37|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|85.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|566|HIGHMARK PPO 90|EE|Employee|Y|134.99|528.90|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|79.67|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|566|HIGHMARK PPO 90|EE+SP|Employee +
Spouse|N|269.98|1057.81|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|79.67|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|566|HIGHMARK PPO 90|EE+CH|Employee + 1
Child|N|269.98|1057.81|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|79.67|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|566|HIGHMARK PPO 90|EE+1+CH|Employee + 2+
Children|N|380.67|1491.51|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|79.67|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|566|HIGHMARK PPO 90|EE+SP+CH|Employee + Spouse + 1
Child|N|380.67|1491.51|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|79.67|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|566|HIGHMARK PPO 90|EE+SP+2+CH|Employee+Spouse + 2+
Children|N|380.67|1491.51|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|79.67|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|669|Highmark HDHP plan|EE|Employee|Y|54.00|486.03|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|90.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|669|Highmark HDHP plan|EE+SP|Employee +
Spouse|N|108.00|972.04|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|90.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|669|Highmark HDHP plan|EE+CH|Employee + 1
Child|N|108.00|972.04|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|90.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|669|Highmark HDHP plan|EE+1+CH|Employee + 2+
Children|N|151.21|1360.86|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|90.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|669|Highmark HDHP plan|EE+SP+CH|Employee + Spouse + 1
Child|N|151.21|1360.86|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|90.00|Y|N
ELIG|******998|01/13/1981|669|Highmark HDHP plan|EE+SP+2+CH|Employee+Spouse + 2+
Children|N|151.21|1360.86|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|90.00|Y|N
COVG|******998|Open Enrollment|01/01/2017|565|HIGHMARK PPO 80|EE+SP+2+CH|Employee+Spouse + 2+
Children|250.30|1418.37|01/01/2017|||||N|||11/04/2016 02:15:25.000000 PM|01/01/2017
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DEPI|******998|2798841|******156|Candice|Lee|Klein|Spouse|Y|01/18/1981|F|01/01/2017||I|01/01/2017
DEPI|******998|2798842|******761|Hannah|Rae|Klein|Natural child|N|04/13/2016|F|01/01/2017||I|01/01/2017
DEPI|******998|2798843|******245|Ben|Harrison|Klein|Natural child|N|11/10/2011|M|01/01/2017||I|01/01/2017
OFFR|******998|01/14/1981|Employee Data Change|03/24/2017|01/01/2017|01/01/2017|12/31/2017|03/24/2017
08:46:00.000000 AM
COVG|******998|Employee Data Change|03/24/2017|565|HIGHMARK PPO 80|EE+SP+2+CH|Employee+Spouse + 2+
Children|250.30|1418.37|01/01/2017|03/31/2017||||N|||03/30/2017 08:56:53.000000 AM|01/01/2017
DEPI|******998|2798841|******156|Candice|Lee|Klein|Spouse|Y|01/18/1981|F|01/01/2017|03/31/2017|I|01/01/2017
DEPI|******998|2798842|******761|Hannah|Rae|Klein|Natural
child|N|04/13/2016|F|01/01/2017|03/31/2017|I|01/01/2017
DEPI|******998|2798843|******245|Ben|Harrison|Klein|Natural
child|N|11/10/2011|M|01/01/2017|03/31/2017|I|01/01/2017

Let us know, how these dependents are duplicate [Need to check with James] 

For first transaction termination Date is blank & in second transaction termination date is reflecting as 03/31/2017 for
employee & dependent.
Please let us know, dependent coverage termination record needs to be sent on file or not

2. Post processing task on Metso file [Full & Change Files]
    When WaivedFlag = Y  [i.e Enrollment in Medical optout plan] then following fields needs to be blank.
    
     Medical Plan Code                                                         
     Medical Plan Description                                                    
     Medical Coverage Code                                                      
     Medical Coverage Description                                               
     Employee Cost                                                              
     Employer Cost    

Thanks,
Smita
      

Disclaimer: This e­mail may contain Privileged/Confidential information and is intended only for the individual(s) named.
Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information by
persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. Please notify the sender, if you have received this e­
mail by mistake and delete it from your system. Information in this message that does not relate to the official business
of the company shall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by it. E­mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be
secure or error­free. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message
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which arise as a result of e­mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard­copy version. Visit us at
http://www.harbingergroup.com/ 


